AMENDED NOTICE

VOTE ON PUBLIC HEARING FROM NOVEMBER 28, 2011 AND THE
FOLLOWING:

PAWTUCKET HOUSING BOARD OF REVIEW
PUBLIC NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that the Housing Board of Review will be in
session in City Hall, Pawtucket, Rhode Island, at 6:30 P.M. on
Monday, December 5, 2011 in the City Council Chambers.

1. Rockland Trust Company, c/o Scotti Associates seeks relief at 72
Mineral Spring Avenue (Case #11-02235) from Sections 305.3, 304.13,
304.15, 304.16, 304.17, 304.18, 304.18.1, 304.18.2, 304.18.3, 305.6,
304.14, 704.1, 704.2, 304.1, 304.2, 304.6, 304.7, 304.8, 304.14, 304.10,
304.12, 504.1, 504.2, 505.1, 505.2, 505.3, 506.1, and 506.2 of the SBC 6

State Property Maintenance Code.

2. Carlos E. and Nely M. Ventura seeks relief at 76 Centre Street
(Case #11-02751) from Sections 305.3, 304.13, 304.15, 304.16, 304.17,
304.18, 304.18.1, 304.18.2, 304.18.3, 305.3, 305.6, 403.2, 304.14, 604.4,
605.1, 704.1, 704.2, 504.1, 504.2, 505.1, 505.2, 505.3, 506.1, 506.2,
603.1, 603.2, 603.3, 603.4, 102.2, 404.7 and 404.7 of the SBC 6 State

Property Maintenance Code.



BUILDING CODE BOARD OF APPEALS

1.560 Mineral Spring Avenue Associates LLC applicant and owner of
property located at 560 Mineral Spring Avenue further identified as
Tax Assessor’s Plat 51 Lot 235 seek a variance from Section 3103.1 of
the Rhode Island State Building Code for a Temporary Structure

Exceeding 400 square feet.

2. 2BaT, LLC applicant and owner of property located on Barton
Street (Train Station)
further identified as Tax Assessor’'s Plat 43 Lot 604 request a
hearing before the Board for

the unsafe conditions listed in violation #11-02780.

Douglas S. McKinnon, Chair
Housing Board of Review and

Building Code Board of Appeals

City Hall is accessible to people with disabilities. Individuals
requesting service of an interpreter for the hearing impaired must
notify the City Clerk at 728-0500 (TDD#722-8239) 72 hours before the

meeting date.



